
2021 University of North Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-23   Conf: 11-7   Home: 11-9   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (385), Opp (363)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (8), Kachler (5), Bogart (1), Clark (1), Presno (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Clark (1), Marabell (1), Sequera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Clark (2), Kachler (1), Stafford (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Miller 2, Jones 1, Santos 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (62-81), Clark (21-28), McKinley (7-8), Stafford (7-7), Roca (5-5), Santos (4-4), Bogart (3-7), Chappell (3-3), Kachler (3-4),
Kelley (3-5), Halstead (2-2), Kilfoyl (2-4), Jones (1-1), Ohme (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Kachler, Alex .356 45-45 174 40 62 13 0 8 38 99 .569 31 2 38 1 .450 4 0 1-1 335 21 3 .992
11 Marabell, Blake .297 45-45 182 31 54 11 1 7 33 88 .484 15 3 32 4 .351 5 0 6-8 139 2 1 .993
3 Sweatt, Aidan .282 45-44 177 28 50 14 2 0 22 68 .384 16 1 30 1 .344 1 3 3-3 78 139 13 .943
13 Sequera, Abraham .278 42-41 169 28 47 11 2 9 28 89 .527 16 1 37 2 .340 2 1 2-5 42 89 17 .885
18 Clark, Tanner .277 40-40 141 15 39 7 0 1 19 49 .348 15 7 11 0 .367 3 3 2-2 246 16 2 .992
10 Bogart, Austin .223 44-44 112 14 25 5 1 6 20 50 .446 15 6 40 6 .343 1 2 1-3 73 12 4 .955

25
Spratling-Williams,
Trey .310 26-23 87 14 27 3 0 1 15 33 .379 13 8 22 3 .444 0 0 1-2 27 0 0 1.000

5 Westbrook, Cade .257 24-19 70 12 18 3 0 1 16 24 .343 11 1 16 1 .357 2 0 2-3 26 10 3 .923
33 Byars, Isaiah .252 32-31 119 26 30 2 0 3 12 41 .345 20 6 34 1 .386 0 3 7-9 36 67 5 .954
7 Presno, Ricky .224 31-29 107 20 24 6 0 3 14 39 .364 20 2 24 1 .354 1 0 0-0 20 31 4 .927
6 Stafford, Caleb .222 8-3 18 6 4 1 0 1 2 8 .444 5 0 9 0 .391 0 0 1-1 43 1 1 .978
15 Grodi, Grant .213 23-20 75 13 16 1 0 0 9 17 .227 10 3 14 3 .330 0 0 1-1 36 1 1 .974
38 Holmes, Justin .173 25-18 75 9 13 4 0 0 5 17 .227 6 3 32 1 .262 0 0 5-5 43 0 1 .977
2 Scott, Robbie .133 13-11 45 4 6 2 0 0 7 8 .178 6 1 9 1 .250 0 1 0-0 19 10 2 .935
4 Reich, Cade .083 3-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 4 0 .083 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
16 Pound, Blake .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Geis, Jered .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Jones, Ethan .000 14-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .265 45-45 1569 262 416 83 6 40 241 631 .402 200 44 353 26 .360 20 14 33-44 1181 435 59 .965
Opponents .288 45-45 1550 275 447 79 10 39 250 663 .428 180 51 306 34 .376 24 18 31-42 1193 377 60 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
50 Kilfoyl, Darin 2.08 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 10 6 4 11 12 0 0 0 .167 2 2 2 0 1
30 Halstead, Stephen 2.28 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 1 23.2 20 7 6 15 24 6 0 0 .233 4 2 0 0 1
8 Reitz, Brandon 2.42 1-2 19 0 0 0-0 10 26.0 15 7 7 10 24 3 0 2 .174 0 5 0 0 3
17 Miller, Eddie 2.66 2-1 21 1 0 0-0 1 23.2 19 9 7 13 15 7 2 0 .224 2 4 0 0 2
10 Bogart, Austin 3.58 4-2 13 11 0 0-0 0 70.1 79 39 28 16 39 14 1 9 .283 7 1 0 3 4
32 Roca, Tony 4.52 3-2 14 12 0 0-0 0 63.2 58 38 32 37 55 14 1 4 .241 8 3 0 2 2
26 Santos, Rafael 4.82 2-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 23 10 10 2 15 2 2 1 .311 1 0 0 2 0
1 Jean, Ryan 5.17 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 19 10 9 8 14 3 0 0 .302 3 4 0 0 0
19 Madonna, Dominick 5.52 2-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 12 9 6 9 3 0 1 .328 5 0 0 3 2
31 McKinley, Max 7.42 4-6 12 11 0 0-0 0 57.0 95 55 47 8 45 13 1 9 .371 6 4 0 5 1
9 Chappell, Zach 9.64 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.1 32 28 25 18 25 8 0 3 .323 6 11 0 4 1
21 Kelley, Dylan 10.47 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 19 19 19 14 10 1 1 5 .311 1 4 0 2 0
36 Jones, Ethan 10.80 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 16.2 27 23 20 12 15 3 2 4 .375 1 7 0 2 1
35 Ohme, Will 14.73 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 6 6 7 3 0 0 1 .214 3 2 0 0 0
29 Parrish, Justin 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 .563 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.28 22-23 180 45 0 0 12 393.2 447 275 231 180 306 79 10 39 .288 50 51 2 24 18
Opponents 5.16 23-22 179 45 0 2 11 397.2 416 262 228 200 353 83 6 40 .265 49 44 2 20 14



2021 University of North Florida Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Spratling-Williams, Trey 27 27 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reich, Cade 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Roca, Tony 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Miller, Eddie 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
26 Santos, Rafael 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Jones, Ethan 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Reitz, Brandon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Kilfoyl, Darin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Jean, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kelley, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Halstead, Stephen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ohme, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Marabell, Blake 142 139 2 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kachler, Alex 359 335 21 3 .992 37 3 1 .750 1 0
18 Clark, Tanner 264 246 16 2 .992 1 21 7 .750 2 0
6 Stafford, Caleb 45 43 1 1 .978 0 7 0 1.000 1 1
38 Holmes, Justin 44 43 0 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Grodi, Grant 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bogart, Austin 89 73 12 4 .955 1 3 4 .429 0 0
33 Byars, Isaiah 108 36 67 5 .954 14 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sweatt, Aidan 230 78 139 13 .943 34 0 0 — 0 0
2 Scott, Robbie 31 19 10 2 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Presno, Ricky 55 20 31 4 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Westbrook, Cade 39 26 10 3 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sequera, Abraham 148 42 89 17 .885 23 0 0 — 0 0
31 McKinley, Max 7 1 5 1 .857 2 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Chappell, Zach 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Geis, Jered 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Madonna, Dominick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Parrish, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pound, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1675 1181 435 59 .965 125 31 9 .765 4 1
Opponents 1630 1193 377 60 .963 84 33 10 .767 12 0


